Effective Date: 01/01/2019

Introduction

Thank you for visiting our website www.crossabegballymurnlgfc.com. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you use our website to purchase items. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal data. By accessing or using our website, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

2.1. Personal Information

When you use our website to make a purchase, we may collect the following personal information from you:

- Name
- Email address
- Shipping and billing addresses
- Contact information (e.g., phone number)
- Payment information (e.g., credit card details)

2.2. Automatically Collected Information

As you interact with our website, we may also automatically collect certain information about your device and usage patterns. This information may include your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring URLs, and other technical information.

• How We Use Your Information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

- Processing and fulfilling your orders for items on our website
- Managing your account and providing customer support
- Improving and customizing our website and services

We will retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

• Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your personal information with third parties in the following circumstances:

 Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, processing payments, or delivering items to you.

- Legal Obligations: We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to valid legal requests or government investigations.
- Business Transactions: If we are involved in a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a
 portion of our assets, your information may be transferred as part of that
 transaction.
- Your Rights and Choices

You have the right to:

- Access and receive a copy of the personal information we hold about you.
- Correct any inaccurate or incomplete information we have about you.
- Withdraw your consent for certain processing activities (e.g., marketing communications).
- Request the deletion of your personal information, subject to applicable legal requirements.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at [Contact Email]. Please note that while we will make reasonable efforts to accommodate your request, certain legal obligations or legitimate interests may prevent us from fulfilling specific requests.

Security

We employ appropriate technical and organizational measures to safeguard your personal information and protect it from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

• Children's Privacy

Our website is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect or store personal information from children under 13. If you believe we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child under 13, please contact us immediately.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website. Please review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

crossabegballymurnlgf2019@gmail.com

By using our website, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to this policy, please do not use our website.

[End of Privacy Policy]

Please note that this template is a general guide and should be tailored to meet the specific needs and requirements of your website and business. It is essential to seek legal advice to ensure compliance with applicable laws and regulations.